Now, therefore,  if  said applicant  shall  faithfully discharge the duties  of  the office of  Notary Public,  as  prescribed by law, 
then this obligation shall be void. 

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, 

as Principal, and 
(Name of Registrant) 

(Signature of Registrant )

This bond shall be for Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000). 
After execution by surety company, the bond must be submitted to the Department of State for approval and filing 

before issuance of the registration of online notary public. 

Secretary of State
 Notary Commissions 

Form: DOC IN-7, R. 1N-7.001, F.A.C, effective 01/2020

[...]

a statement of claim or an application containing any false, incomplete, or misleading information is guilty of a felony 

as Surety Company, give bond payable to any individual who may be harmed as a result of a breach of duty by said applicant
acting  in  his/her  official  capacity  as  a  Notary  Public  OR Online  Notary  Public  in  the  amount  of  Twenty-Five  Thousand
Dollars  ($25,000)  as  assurance  for  the  due  discharge  of  the  duties  of  his/her  office  of  Notary  Public  OR Online  Notary
Public and we do bind ourselves, and each of our heirs, executors and administrators, jointly and severally. Liability under
this  bond  is  limited  to  $7,500  for  acts  performed  in  the  capacity  of  a  Notary  Public  pursuant  to  section  117.01(7)(a),